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No. 467, 8.] [Published July 27, 1961.
CHAPTER 290

AN ACT to create 194.04 (4) (d) of the statutes, relating to fees imposed
by the public service commission.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

194.04 (4) (d) of the statutes is created to read:

194.04 (4) (d) Motor vehicles operated by common motor carriers
of property, $10. Such fees shall be remitted by the department to an as-
sociation rate and tariff bureau designated by each carrier and shall be
used by such bureau to publish the rates and tariffs of such carrier and to
promote the efficient use of common metor carriers of property in this
state.

Approved July 19, 1961.
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